Both Hands or Both Feet 100% 

Sight of Both Eyes 100% 

One Hand and One Foot 100% 

Either Hand or Foot and Sight of One Eye 100% 

Either Hand or Foot 50% 

Sight of One Eye 50% 

Thumb and Index Finger of Same Hand 50% 

The Loss must occur within one hundred eighty-one (181) days of the date of the Accident, which caused Injury. The 
Accident must occur while You are on Your Trip and is covered under this policy. 

If more than one Loss is sustained by You as a result of the same Accident, only one amount, the largest applicable to the

[...]

These benefit(s) will not duplicate any other benefits payable under the policy or any coverage(s) attached to the policy. 

EXPOSURE 

We will pay for covered losses, as shown in the Table of Loss, which result from You being unavoidably exposed to the 
elements due to an Accident during Your Trip. The Loss must occur within three hundred sixty-five (365) days after the 
event which caused the exposure. 

These benefit(s) will not duplicate any other benefits payable under the policy or any coverage(s) attached to the policy. 

DISAPPEARANCE 

We will pay for loss of life, as shown in the Table of Loss, if Your body cannot be located within three hundred sixty-five 
(365) days after a disappearance due to an Accident during Your Trip. We have the right to recover the benefit if We find 
that You survived the event. 

Exposure and/or Disappearance Benefits are supplemental to benefits provided under Accidental Death and